

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in

Basant Panchmi Celebration

(January 22, 2019)

Basant Panchmi Day was celebrated in the premises of Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies, Rohini in the academic year 2018-2019. The celebration was held on January 22, 2019 by conducting a *Hawan* ceremony. The event was graced by management people, trustees, faculty members and students. Dr. Nand Kishore Garg, Founder Chairman and Chief Advisor, Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society, Chancellor, Maharaja Agrasen University, Baddi, HP emphasized onthe importance of celebration of these festivals in the modern world especially in educational institutions. This will connect our students with our roots and culture. The organizing committee consisted of Ms. Shilpee Aggarwal, Assistant Professor, Department of Business Administration and Mr. Inderpal Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Business Administration.

